IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

#### WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 63 OF 2015

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF WITH

#### (INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION) AND

## (INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MS. SHALLY BHASIN, ADVOCATE) AND

## (INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO REPLACE THE ANEXURE P-1 TO P-40 AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION RESPECTIVELY)

## (INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF THE WRIT PETITIONFILED BY MS. SHALLY BHASIN, ADVOCATE)

AND

### (INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6 & 7

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION AND PERMISSION TO BRING SUBSEQUENT EVENTS RESPECTIVELYFILED BY MS. SHALLY BHASIN, ADVOCATE)

AND

### (INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 8 & 9

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO BRING SUBSEQUENT EVENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

# (INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

M/S. B.L.A. INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

#### OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition alongwith applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

> "On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list W.P.(C) no. 63 of 2015 with Contempt Petition (Crl.) No. 2/2015 in WP(Crl.) No.120/2012 regards the alleged contemnor No.2) December, 2015 at 2:00 p.m."

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 02.12.2015 filed an additional affidavit (copy of the same is being circulated herewith).

...2/-

-2-

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 03.12.2015 filed application for direction and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 10 (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith).

The writ petition alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR