SUPREMECOURTOF

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) B.L.A INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

No(s).63/2015

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition, appln.(s) for directions and bring on record subsequent event and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and permission to replace the page and office report)

Contempt Petition(Crl.) No.2/2015 in

WP(Crl.) No.120/2012

Date: 07/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For appearing parties:

petr in WP &

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Resp in CP

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ayush Agarwala, Adv. Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv. Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.

In

Resp in WP &

Petr in CP

Binu Tamta, Adv. ${\tt Ms.}$ Ajay Sharma, Adv. Mr. Disha Rai, Adv. Ms. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Mr.

Satya Siddiqui, Adv. Mr. Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

view of the letter(s) circulated by counsel for the petitioner, the matters are adjourned to

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.12.07

17:05:00 IST

18th January, 2016 at 2.00 p.m.

Ms.

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

learned